
TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 26.8.12

NO NAME CAR Class 1 2 3 4 sub 5 6 7 8 9 sub 10 11 12 13 14 sub 15 16 17 18 19 Total place place

total total total

Overall results

2 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 2 58.5 59.8 63.6 19 200.9 65.5 54.0 39.2 41.4 32 433.0 62.2 59.3 62.6 37.0 67.7 721.8 83.0 58.2 61.8 39.5 62.0 1026.3 1

7 Christopher Evans Escort 3 62.2 60.1 62.8 21 206.1 68.0 59.3 39.5 42.2 33 448.1 68.3 59.3 61.1 37.4 69.5 743.7 87.2 58.9 59.2 39.5 67.1 1055.6 2 1

31 Alan Auerbach Starlet 2 59.4 60.8 60.1 16 196.3 70.6 60.3 39.8 43.5 35 445.5 72.3 59.1 62.9 38.7 70.5 749.0 87.2 60.7 61.2 40.2 64.9 1063.2 3 1

4 Eddie Peterson Starlet 2 62.0 61.3 66.7 19 209.0 74.0 57.3 39.6 42.8 33 455.7 66.7 59.6 62.5 38.1 74.7 757.3 84.4 59.8 60.4 40.9 62.2 1065.0 4 2

3 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 61.3 61.0 61.7 17 201.0 69.3 59.8 47.1 47.0 32 456.2 63.9 60.2 64.7 38.2 68.6 751.8 85.8 66.0 63.0 40.7 66.1 1073.4 5 3

16 John Nolan Starlet 2 63.0 62.1 60.5 16 201.6 68.0 58.8 39.5 44.5 38 450.4 73.9 60.0 63.8 37.5 70.6 756.2 86.6 61.1 62.6 41.6 66.5 1074.6 6 4

5 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 61.2 62.0 62.3 18 203.5 72.7 54.8 40.8 43.9 36 451.7 64.3 61.1 66.2 38.2 72.5 754.0 86.2 61.0 64.7 41.9 67.0 1074.8 7 5

6 Daniel Byrne Starlet 2 65.0 61.7 62.2 18 206.9 68.8 57.8 40.7 42.5 33 449.7 67.0 60.8 66.2 39.4 74.1 757.2 91.7 60.2 65.3 41.5 69.6 1085.5 8 6

1 James Wilson Mini 1 62.8 60.5 65.4 43 231.7 67.9 61.2 40.5 49.4 30 480.7 63.6 63.6 63.1 39.1 67.6 777.7 86.3 59.8 60.2 41.7 65.5 1091.2 9 1

21 Graeme Colfer Starlet 2 60.9 62.1 64.7 18 205.7 76.8 63.9 45.6 43.7 36 471.7 71.8 61.0 65.2 38.3 68.1 776.1 87.4 61.5 64.6 41.2 67.1 1097.9 10 7

8 Dermot Carnegie Escort 3 66.1 62.0 76.0 16 220.1 81.4 63.0 41.2 43.2 40 488.9 72.3 58.5 62.8 39.7 69.2 791.4 88.9 59.8 62.2 40.9 69.6 1112.8 11 2

9 Brian Murphy Starlet 2 61.8 68.0 66.3 13 209.1 79.2 64.4 42.0 43.1 47 484.8 67.5 60.6 65.8 40.2 69.5 788.4 87.9 60.8 63.1 44.4 70.9 1115.5 12 8

11 Simon Echlin Starlet 2 64.7 63.4 68.0 21 217.1 73.1 58.1 45.7 44.5 37 475.5 67.8 61.9 73.7 42.0 71.0 791.9 89.9 62.3 64.2 42.1 68.8 1119.2 13 9

19 John McAssey Starlet 2 68.1 63.9 68.0 18 218.0 72.7 57.4 40.9 44.6 36 469.6 74.6 64.2 70.2 39.1 70.9 788.6 87.7 62.5 65.6 44.0 71.9 1120.3 14 10

23 Richard Meeke Starlet 2 63.4 62.5 61.6 17 204.5 80.0 62.0 39.9 43.5 42 471.9 69.5 61.0 80.6 39.6 71.7 794.3 92.9 63.0 66.7 42.3 67.9 1127.1 15 11

24 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 66.8 65.0 62.4 21 215.2 75.9 65.5 42.0 44.8 39 482.4 72.0 62.9 68.2 41.7 70.8 798.0 90.8 62.9 69.0 44.6 69.4 1134.7 16 12

15 Damien Doran Starlet 2 69.8 64.6 65.3 19 218.7 73.8 57.0 45.5 44.7 33 472.7 74.5 64.0 66.1 38.6 70.0 785.9 88.4 62.0 66.2 69.5 71.1 1143.1 17 13

10 Enda McLoughlin Starlet 2 64.1 67.1 66.4 19 216.6 74.1 68.0 44.4 46.0 39 488.1 70.7 62.0 68.6 40.1 77.0 806.5 93.0 63.2 66.1 42.7 72.2 1143.7 18 14

12 Simon Evans Starlet 2 66.9 68.7 69.2 20 224.8 78.8 64.8 42.4 46.2 39 496.0 79.3 62.5 72.1 41.3 71.6 822.8 91.8 63.0 65.4 44.9 69.4 1157.3 19 15

22 Kevin O'Rourke Starlet 2 62.0 65.4 90.1 16 233.5 72.5 56.3 39.8 45.7 34 481.8 69.7 69.4 65.5 39.1 73.7 799.2 99.6 66.3 78.5 40.7 73.9 1158.2 20 16

17 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 65.6 68.5 62.6 20 216.7 78.6 59.6 48.3 45.0 36 484.2 70.1 62.4 69.8 41.3 76.0 803.8 89.1 64.2 69.0 52.1 80.5 1158.7 21 17

25 David Meeke Starlet 2 66.5 63.8 65.5 22 217.8 73.4 60.1 43.1 46.4 39 479.8 75.8 62.4 71.3 41.8 75.1 806.2 92.4 64.2 70.0 52.1 81.8 1166.7 22 18

46 Peter Geraghty Starlet 2 66.0 67.5 69.7 21 224.2 76.7 62.6 45.0 49.4 40 497.9 73.2 68.3 76.5 45.7 74.7 836.3 91.0 62.0 64.6 45.2 75.2 1174.3 23 19

42 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 69.4 66.2 75.1 22 232.7 72.9 63.8 47.5 53.4 38 508.3 75.5 63.3 72.4 41.8 82.2 843.5 92.1 64.2 68.2 44.1 73.4 1185.5 24 20

28 Martin Nugent Escort 3 74.0 67.3 68.0 15 224.3 83.1 63.2 43.0 51.4 42 507.0 77.3 63.4 69.6 43.9 74.5 835.7 93.6 64.0 69.9 46.4 78.9 1188.5 25 3

29 John Maher Starlet 2 66.0 66.0 65.1 21 218.1 76.7 61.2 44.4 47.0 43 490.4 75.9 65.7 68.9 41.6 73.0 815.5 98.4 65.2 66.7 69.5 74.1 1189.4 26 21

13 Micheal Reilly Starlet 2 68.5 80.6 68.7 17 234.8 79.6 66.8 44.8 48.0 55 529.0 74.8 62.3 73.1 43.6 72.7 855.5 95.6 64.2 64.7 44.1 71.8 1195.9 27 22

26 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 3 68.5 65.0 69.6 19 222.1 84.4 66.6 43.4 53.6 39 509.1 76.1 62.5 91.1 47.2 79.3 865.3 95.8 62.5 65.5 43.0 66.0 1198.1 28 4

36 Paul Tierney Corsa 2 72.0 66.8 67.7 21 227.5 91.2 59.1 45.4 45.8 39 508.0 74.1 63.4 74.4 43.1 77.2 840.2 92.6 63.2 77.9 47.0 78.4 1199.3 29 23

32 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 70.2 68.9 73.6 21 233.7 78.4 61.6 41.7 51.3 40 506.7 73.7 67.2 74.2 44.6 74.6 841.0 94.0 68.0 73.2 46.9 79.6 1202.7 30 24

44 Stephen Briggs Starlet 2 69.4 65.7 66.9 20 222.0 79.2 66.7 47.4 49.5 47 511.8 73.3 65.4 74.9 46.6 74.4 846.4 100.4 63.2 69.1 49.1 75.9 1204.1 31 25

37 James Mansfield Mini 1 73.0 89.8 68.4 21 252.2 76.7 63.5 45.9 47.3 42 527.6 73.9 68.2 72.4 44.5 77.9 864.5 101.5 67.3 71.1 48.2 75.1 1227.7 32 2

34 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 72.3 67.6 75.6 21 236.5 84.5 64.2 45.6 53.5 52 536.3 75.8 65.0 72.4 44.0 73.5 867.0 98.6 67.7 69.2 46.5 85.8 1234.8 33 26

41 Paul Nolan Starlet 2 69.4 70.5 73.0 25 237.9 95.5 66.9 44.7 47.9 44 536.9 76.8 65.7 70.7 43.2 72.8 866.1 98.8 66.4 68.2 69.5 74.7 1243.7 34 27

45 Shane Dunne Starlet 2 66.6 69.7 68.0 20 224.3 87.5 77.7 47.6 50.0 47 534.1 71.1 63.4 75.6 44.3 77.8 866.3 103.9 64.3 68.2 69.5 72.8 1245.0 35 28

27 John Kelly Midget 3 72.3 69.6 76.0 18 235.9 90.3 62.7 50.7 48.2 48 535.8 78.9 70.0 67.5 48.2 89.2 889.6 101.0 65.7 64.7 55.9 75.5 1252.4 36 5

14 Jonathan Bradshaw Starlet 2 72.8 66.3 68.0 21 228.1 87.9 71.2 43.1 48.2 45 523.5 70.4 74.0 81.9 51.0 73.0 873.8 100.1 72.3 77.1 54.3 80.2 1257.8 37 29

48 Mark Geraghty Starlet 2 79.1 71.4 73.0 21 244.5 92.9 67.4 45.1 51.5 48 549.4 73.4 72.3 79.3 44.0 77.9 896.3 109.0 67.2 76.8 45.6 82.5 1277.4 38 30

33 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 73.1 71.7 71.9 27 243.7 83.4 70.2 48.8 52.0 43 541.1 82.7 68.1 75.2 44.3 78.1 889.5 96.4 69.0 71.7 69.5 84.7 1280.8 39 31

35 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 71.4 66.0 80.5 22 239.9 84.5 71.8 50.3 49.3 53 548.8 75.0 71.3 78.7 52.7 97.6 924.1 99.8 65.9 74.1 53.6 76.4 1293.9 40 32

51 Sean Kearney Starlet 2 80.4 73.9 76.8 20 251.1 87.6 74.1 47.2 47.8 40 547.8 82.5 71.3 71.4 51.7 85.0 909.7 105.1 74.5 76.9 49.5 90.9 1306.6 41 33

50 Mick Fisher Starlet 2 75.9 89.8 70.6 21 257.3 81.3 70.2 51.5 51.1 48 559.4 71.8 68.0 81.7 45.8 86.6 913.3 101.4 64.3 79.7 69.5 92.0 1320.2 42 34

52 James Fisher Starlet 2 69.5 89.8 71.8 29 260.1 90.2 69.8 57.6 58.2 56 591.9 75.1 72.5 78.3 46.3 82.6 946.7 101.4 74.4 78.0 54.2 88.8 1343.5 43 35

38 Bill Griffin Mini 1 77.6 71.5 90.1 43 282.2 95.5 84.0 69.2 50.3 43 624.2 72.2 68.9 85.8 42.8 81.9 975.8 96.2 66.4 81.0 57.9 79.9 1357.2 44 3

49 Billy Fennan Escort 3 74.5 89.8 74.6 19 257.9 93.8 75.1 47.7 57.9 60 592.4 76.8 69.2 91.1 48.5 79.5 957.5 113.0 68.1 72.7 69.5 83.8 1364.6 45 6

40 David Griffin Mini 1 76.9 73.3 90.1 43 283.3 95.5 84.0 69.2 51.3 44 627.3 73.3 68.8 79.6 45.8 84.1 978.9 97.3 67.8 86.6 69.5 75.4 1375.5 46 4

39 Rory Power Mini 1 81.5 77.3 86.7 25 270.5 91.7 68.6 62.1 54.0 53 599.9 78.2 72.0 83.1 51.0 94.1 978.3 102.9 69.5 86.6 60.4 92.0 1389.7 47 5

43 Paschal Dunne Starlet 2 67.5 64.7 66.4 23 221.6 82.6 63.2 42.0 51.5 43 503.9 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

47 John Heavey Starlet 2 88.5 89.8 88.0 26 292.3 90.5 84.0 69.2 59.4 60 655.4 84.4 88.5 91.1 67.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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1 James Wilson Mini 1 62.8 60.5 65.4 43 231.7 67.9 61.2 40.5 49.4 30 480.7 63.6 63.6 63.1 39.1 67.6 777.7 86.3 59.8 60.2 41.7 65.5 1091.2 9 1

37 James Mansfield Mini 1 73.0 89.8 68.4 21 252.2 76.7 63.5 45.9 47.3 42 527.6 73.9 68.2 72.4 44.5 77.9 864.5 101.5 67.3 71.1 48.2 75.1 1227.7 32 2

38 Bill Griffin Mini 1 77.6 71.5 90.1 43 282.2 95.5 84.0 69.2 50.3 43 624.2 72.2 68.9 85.8 42.8 81.9 975.8 96.2 66.4 81.0 57.9 79.9 1357.2 44 3

40 David Griffin Mini 1 76.9 73.3 90.1 43 283.3 95.5 84.0 69.2 51.3 44 627.3 73.3 68.8 79.6 45.8 84.1 978.9 97.3 67.8 86.6 69.5 75.4 1375.5 46 4

39 Rory Power Mini 1 81.5 77.3 86.7 25 270.5 91.7 68.6 62.1 54.0 53 599.9 78.2 72.0 83.1 51.0 94.1 978.3 102.9 69.5 86.6 60.4 92.0 1389.7 47 5

2 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 2 58.5 59.8 63.6 19 200.9 65.5 54.0 39.2 41.4 32 433.0 62.2 59.3 62.6 37.0 67.7 721.8 83.0 58.2 61.8 39.5 62.0 1026.3 1

31 Alan Auerbach Starlet 2 59.4 60.8 60.1 16 196.3 70.6 60.3 39.8 43.5 35 445.5 72.3 59.1 62.9 38.7 70.5 749.0 87.2 60.7 61.2 40.2 64.9 1063.2 3 1

4 Eddie Peterson Starlet 2 62.0 61.3 66.7 19 209.0 74.0 57.3 39.6 42.8 33 455.7 66.7 59.6 62.5 38.1 74.7 757.3 84.4 59.8 60.4 40.9 62.2 1065.0 4 2

3 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 61.3 61.0 61.7 17 201.0 69.3 59.8 47.1 47.0 32 456.2 63.9 60.2 64.7 38.2 68.6 751.8 85.8 66.0 63.0 40.7 66.1 1073.4 5 3

16 John Nolan Starlet 2 63.0 62.1 60.5 16 201.6 68.0 58.8 39.5 44.5 38 450.4 73.9 60.0 63.8 37.5 70.6 756.2 86.6 61.1 62.6 41.6 66.5 1074.6 6 4

5 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 61.2 62.0 62.3 18 203.5 72.7 54.8 40.8 43.9 36 451.7 64.3 61.1 66.2 38.2 72.5 754.0 86.2 61.0 64.7 41.9 67.0 1074.8 7 5

6 Daniel Byrne Starlet 2 65.0 61.7 62.2 18 206.9 68.8 57.8 40.7 42.5 33 449.7 67.0 60.8 66.2 39.4 74.1 757.2 91.7 60.2 65.3 41.5 69.6 1085.5 8 6

21 Graeme Colfer Starlet 2 60.9 62.1 64.7 18 205.7 76.8 63.9 45.6 43.7 36 471.7 71.8 61.0 65.2 38.3 68.1 776.1 87.4 61.5 64.6 41.2 67.1 1097.9 10 7

9 Brian Murphy Starlet 2 61.8 68.0 66.3 13 209.1 79.2 64.4 42.0 43.1 47 484.8 67.5 60.6 65.8 40.2 69.5 788.4 87.9 60.8 63.1 44.4 70.9 1115.5 12 8

11 Simon Echlin Starlet 2 64.7 63.4 68.0 21 217.1 73.1 58.1 45.7 44.5 37 475.5 67.8 61.9 73.7 42.0 71.0 791.9 89.9 62.3 64.2 42.1 68.8 1119.2 13 9

19 John McAssey Starlet 2 68.1 63.9 68.0 18 218.0 72.7 57.4 40.9 44.6 36 469.6 74.6 64.2 70.2 39.1 70.9 788.6 87.7 62.5 65.6 44.0 71.9 1120.3 14 10

23 Richard Meeke Starlet 2 63.4 62.5 61.6 17 204.5 80.0 62.0 39.9 43.5 42 471.9 69.5 61.0 80.6 39.6 71.7 794.3 92.9 63.0 66.7 42.3 67.9 1127.1 15 11

24 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 66.8 65.0 62.4 21 215.2 75.9 65.5 42.0 44.8 39 482.4 72.0 62.9 68.2 41.7 70.8 798.0 90.8 62.9 69.0 44.6 69.4 1134.7 16 12

15 Damien Doran Starlet 2 69.8 64.6 65.3 19 218.7 73.8 57.0 45.5 44.7 33 472.7 74.5 64.0 66.1 38.6 70.0 785.9 88.4 62.0 66.2 69.5 71.1 1143.1 17 13

10 Enda McLoughlin Starlet 2 64.1 67.1 66.4 19 216.6 74.1 68.0 44.4 46.0 39 488.1 70.7 62.0 68.6 40.1 77.0 806.5 93.0 63.2 66.1 42.7 72.2 1143.7 18 14

12 Simon Evans Starlet 2 66.9 68.7 69.2 20 224.8 78.8 64.8 42.4 46.2 39 496.0 79.3 62.5 72.1 41.3 71.6 822.8 91.8 63.0 65.4 44.9 69.4 1157.3 19 15

22 Kevin O'Rourke Starlet 2 62.0 65.4 90.1 16 233.5 72.5 56.3 39.8 45.7 34 481.8 69.7 69.4 65.5 39.1 73.7 799.2 99.6 66.3 78.5 40.7 73.9 1158.2 20 16

17 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 65.6 68.5 62.6 20 216.7 78.6 59.6 48.3 45.0 36 484.2 70.1 62.4 69.8 41.3 76.0 803.8 89.1 64.2 69.0 52.1 80.5 1158.7 21 17

25 David Meeke Starlet 2 66.5 63.8 65.5 22 217.8 73.4 60.1 43.1 46.4 39 479.8 75.8 62.4 71.3 41.8 75.1 806.2 92.4 64.2 70.0 52.1 81.8 1166.7 22 18

46 Peter Geraghty Starlet 2 66.0 67.5 69.7 21 224.2 76.7 62.6 45.0 49.4 40 497.9 73.2 68.3 76.5 45.7 74.7 836.3 91.0 62.0 64.6 45.2 75.2 1174.3 23 19

42 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 69.4 66.2 75.1 22 232.7 72.9 63.8 47.5 53.4 38 508.3 75.5 63.3 72.4 41.8 82.2 843.5 92.1 64.2 68.2 44.1 73.4 1185.5 24 20

29 John Maher Starlet 2 66.0 66.0 65.1 21 218.1 76.7 61.2 44.4 47.0 43 490.4 75.9 65.7 68.9 41.6 73.0 815.5 98.4 65.2 66.7 69.5 74.1 1189.4 26 21

13 Micheal Reilly Starlet 2 68.5 80.6 68.7 17 234.8 79.6 66.8 44.8 48.0 55 529.0 74.8 62.3 73.1 43.6 72.7 855.5 95.6 64.2 64.7 44.1 71.8 1195.9 27 22

36 Paul Tierney Corsa 2 72.0 66.8 67.7 21 227.5 91.2 59.1 45.4 45.8 39 508.0 74.1 63.4 74.4 43.1 77.2 840.2 92.6 63.2 77.9 47.0 78.4 1199.3 29 23

32 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 70.2 68.9 73.6 21 233.7 78.4 61.6 41.7 51.3 40 506.7 73.7 67.2 74.2 44.6 74.6 841.0 94.0 68.0 73.2 46.9 79.6 1202.7 30 24

44 Stephen Briggs Starlet 2 69.4 65.7 66.9 20 222.0 79.2 66.7 47.4 49.5 47 511.8 73.3 65.4 74.9 46.6 74.4 846.4 100.4 63.2 69.1 49.1 75.9 1204.1 31 25

34 Mick Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 72.3 67.6 75.6 21 236.5 84.5 64.2 45.6 53.5 52 536.3 75.8 65.0 72.4 44.0 73.5 867.0 98.6 67.7 69.2 46.5 85.8 1234.8 33 26

41 Paul Nolan Starlet 2 69.4 70.5 73.0 25 237.9 95.5 66.9 44.7 47.9 44 536.9 76.8 65.7 70.7 43.2 72.8 866.1 98.8 66.4 68.2 69.5 74.7 1243.7 34 27

45 Shane Dunne Starlet 2 66.6 69.7 68.0 20 224.3 87.5 77.7 47.6 50.0 47 534.1 71.1 63.4 75.6 44.3 77.8 866.3 103.9 64.3 68.2 69.5 72.8 1245.0 35 28

14 Jonathan Bradshaw Starlet 2 72.8 66.3 68.0 21 228.1 87.9 71.2 43.1 48.2 45 523.5 70.4 74.0 81.9 51.0 73.0 873.8 100.1 72.3 77.1 54.3 80.2 1257.8 37 29

48 Mark Geraghty Starlet 2 79.1 71.4 73.0 21 244.5 92.9 67.4 45.1 51.5 48 549.4 73.4 72.3 79.3 44.0 77.9 896.3 109.0 67.2 76.8 45.6 82.5 1277.4 38 30

33 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 73.1 71.7 71.9 27 243.7 83.4 70.2 48.8 52.0 43 541.1 82.7 68.1 75.2 44.3 78.1 889.5 96.4 69.0 71.7 69.5 84.7 1280.8 39 31

35 Jack Quinn Peugeot 309 2 71.4 66.0 80.5 22 239.9 84.5 71.8 50.3 49.3 53 548.8 75.0 71.3 78.7 52.7 97.6 924.1 99.8 65.9 74.1 53.6 76.4 1293.9 40 32

51 Sean Kearney Starlet 2 80.4 73.9 76.8 20 251.1 87.6 74.1 47.2 47.8 40 547.8 82.5 71.3 71.4 51.7 85.0 909.7 105.1 74.5 76.9 49.5 90.9 1306.6 41 33

50 Mick Fisher Starlet 2 75.9 89.8 70.6 21 257.3 81.3 70.2 51.5 51.1 48 559.4 71.8 68.0 81.7 45.8 86.6 913.3 101.4 64.3 79.7 69.5 92.0 1320.2 42 34

52 James Fisher Starlet 2 69.5 89.8 71.8 29 260.1 90.2 69.8 57.6 58.2 56 591.9 75.1 72.5 78.3 46.3 82.6 946.7 101.4 74.4 78.0 54.2 88.8 1343.5 43 35

7 Christopher Evans Escort 3 62.2 60.1 62.8 21 206.1 68.0 59.3 39.5 42.2 33 448.1 68.3 59.3 61.1 37.4 69.5 743.7 87.2 58.9 59.2 39.5 67.1 1055.6 2 1

8 Dermot Carnegie Escort 3 66.1 62.0 76.0 16 220.1 81.4 63.0 41.2 43.2 40 488.9 72.3 58.5 62.8 39.7 69.2 791.4 88.9 59.8 62.2 40.9 69.6 1112.8 11 2

28 Martin Nugent Escort 3 74.0 67.3 68.0 15 224.3 83.1 63.2 43.0 51.4 42 507.0 77.3 63.4 69.6 43.9 74.5 835.7 93.6 64.0 69.9 46.4 78.9 1188.5 25 3

26 Piers MacFheorais Mazda MX5 3 68.5 65.0 69.6 19 222.1 84.4 66.6 43.4 53.6 39 509.1 76.1 62.5 91.1 47.2 79.3 865.3 95.8 62.5 65.5 43.0 66.0 1198.1 28 4

27 John Kelly Midget 3 72.3 69.6 76.0 18 235.9 90.3 62.7 50.7 48.2 48 535.8 78.9 70.0 67.5 48.2 89.2 889.6 101.0 65.7 64.7 55.9 75.5 1252.4 36 5

49 Billy Fennan Escort 3 74.5 89.8 74.6 19 257.9 93.8 75.1 47.7 57.9 60 592.4 76.8 69.2 91.1 48.5 79.5 957.5 113.0 68.1 72.7 69.5 83.8 1364.6 45 6

43 Paschal Dunne Starlet 2 67.5 64.7 66.4 23 221.6 82.6 63.2 42.0 51.5 43 503.9 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

47 John Heavey Starlet 2 88.5 89.8 88.0 26 292.3 90.5 84.0 69.2 59.4 60 655.4 84.4 88.5 91.1 67.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0


